Component
Tax Division

Treasury Division

Unclaimed Property
Alaska Retirement
Management Board
(ARMB)

ARMB Custody & Mgmt.

Fees
PFD Division

Child Support Services
Division

Criminal Investigations
Unit

Office of the
Commissioner
Administrative Services
Division

Budgeted / Filled
Positions

107/91 PFT

42/38 PFT
1/1 PPT
3/3 PFT

69/66 PFT
8/5 PPT

196/175 PFT
2/2 PFT
3/2 PFT

13/11 PFT

Alaskans
Served
31,000 tax
payers

All Alaskans

All Alaskans

All Alaskans

All Alaskans

668,507 applied
in 2018
119,000
(approx.)

All Alaskans
Alaskans not
directly served

Alaskans not
directly served

Constitutionally Required
No

No

No

No

No

No
No

No
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Federally
Required

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes; Social
Security Act

No
No

No

Required by Statute
Yes

Yes

Yes; AS 34.45

Yes; AS 37.10.210-390

Yes; AS 37.10.210-390

Yes; AS 37.13
AS 43.23

Yes; AS 25.27.010
No
Yes; AS 43.05.010

No



