

Component	Budgeted / Filled Positions	Alaskans Served	Constitutionally Required	Federally Required	Required by Statute
Tax Division	107/91 PFT	31,000 tax payers	No	No	Yes
Treasury Division	42/38 PFT 1/1 PPT	All Alaskans	No	No	Yes
Unclaimed Property	3/3 PFT	All Alaskans	No	No	Yes; AS 34.45
Alaska Retirement Management Board (ARMB)	-	All Alaskans	No	No	Yes; AS 37.10.210-390
ARMB Custody & Mgmt. Fees	-	All Alaskans	No	No	Yes; AS 37.10.210-390
PFD Division	69/66 PFT 8/5 PPT	668,507 applied in 2018	No	No	Yes; AS 37.13 AS 43.23
Child Support Services Division	196/175 PFT	119,000 (approx.)	No	Yes; Social Security Act	Yes; AS 25.27.010
Criminal Investigations Unit	2/2 PFT	All Alaskans	No	No	No
Office of the Commissioner	3/2 PFT	Alaskans not directly served	No	No	Yes; AS 43.05.010
Administrative Services Division	13/11 PFT	Alaskans not directly served	No	No	No